
---

REGULAR 'lEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

FRIDAY, DECEr-TEER 26, A. D. 1941 10:00 A.M. 

PR ~SENT : Hon. C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding , and Commiss ioners Steffler , Hein , Davis and Anders OL 

On moti on of Commissioner Steffler , duly seconded and c arried , the reading of the Minutes of the 

previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered ap proved. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the f ollowing ordinance which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein , Steffler , Anders on and Dav is. 

Appro. No . 577 AN ORDINANCE (824) 

APPROPRIATING $71.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION 

ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS . 

BE IT ORDAI1~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ~71.00 be; and 

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Acc ount for refunds and repa~ 

as per City Engineer 's let er of Dec. 24-1941, as follows: 

ATTEST : 

Pet er N. Wehby Refund 
1 T. J . Sebera " 
Able Plu Co . ~ 
Sunshine Clothing! Co. 
City of San Ant onio 

Repairs 
Total 

$ 9.00 
11.40 

4.00 
7.15 

39.45 
$'71.00 

PASSED A JD APPROVED on the 26 day of Decemb er, 1941,: 

C. K . QUIN 

Ma y 0 r 

Jas . Simps on 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Hein introduced t he f ollowing ordinance, wh~&h was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes , Quin , He in, Steffler , Anderson and Davis. 

Appro . No . 578 AN ORDINANCE (825) 

APPROPRIATING $40 .00 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND- VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS­

TO PAY FOR SANDING FLOOR AT LA_VILLITA & CLEANTl'TG SEPTIC TANKS AT 

RIVERSIDE GOLF COURSE . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoniom t hat , the sum of $40.00, be and 

the same is appr opriated hereby out of 1941 Genera l Fund-Various Departments-to pey f or sanding 

one large room at La Villita and cl eaning septic tanks at River-side Golf Course as per approved 

invoices on file inthe City Aud itor's Office, chargeable as follows: 

Sanitation, Parks & Dublic ~roperty 

PA3SED Al~D APJ?ROVED on the 26 day of December, 1941. 

C . K. QU IN 

M ay 0 r 

Jas . S imps on 

City Clerk 

$ 40.00 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, pa ssed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes , QUin, Hein , Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

lApp ro. No . 579 AN ORDINANCE (826) 

APPROPRIATING $118 .)2 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY CITY ' S SHARE 

OF LIFE INSURANCE ON Er·/LPL OYEES IN THE FIDE & POLICE C0l1MISSIONER'S DEPARTHENTS . 



BE IT ORDAI~~D by the Commissioners of the Gity of San Antonio , that, the sum of $118.32, be and 

the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund-Fire & Police Commissioner's Depart 

ments to pay Aetna Life Insurance Company t he city's s hare of life insurance of employees in his 

departments , as per approved invoices on file in the City Audito r's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of December , 1941. 

C. K . Q,UIN 

ATTEST : }.~ a y 0 r 

Jas. Si mpson 

City Clerk 

IMaYOr Quin introduced 

I ing v ote on roll Ball 

Ap pro. No . 580 

the following ordinance , whi ch was read, passed and approved by the follow 

to-wit: Ay es, Quin, Hein , Steffler, Anderson and Davis . 

~ 
40'\ 'J ,,-\ AN ORDIN~ NCE (827) 

I 

APPROPRIATING $22 .35 OUrr OF STINSON FIELD FUND TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE 

SERVICES . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $22 .35, be and 

the same is appropriated hereby out of Stinson Field Fund to pay Southwestern Bell Telephone Com 

pany for telephone services as per approved invoice on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of December, 1941. 

C. K . QUIN 

ATTEST : M ay 0 r 

Jas . Simpson 

City Clerk 

Mayor Quih introduced the following ordinance, which was read , passed and approved by the f ollow 

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes , Quin, Hein , Ste f fler, Anderson and Davis . 

IAPpro . No. 581 ~c",\\O AN ORDI lANCE (828) 

APPROPRIATING $182 .83 OUT OF 1941 GENERA!.. FUND-VARI OUS DEPARTHENTS-

TO PAY F OR TELEPHONE SERVICES . 

BE .IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $182.83, be 

land the same is ap propriated hereby out of 1941 General Fund-Various Departments-to pay South-
I 

western Bell Telephone Company for telephone services as per approved invoices on file iri the City 

Auditor's Office, chargeable as follows: 

Attest: 

Public Affairs in General 
Sanitation, Parks & Public 

Property 
Streets & public Improvements 
Fire & Police 

Total 

PA~gED MID AP PROVED on the 26 day of Decemb er, 1941. 

$ 60.83 

56.80 
9.90 

55.30 
$182.83 

C. K . Q.UIN 

M ay 0 r 

Jas . Simpson 

City Clerk 

IMaYOr Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, p9. ssed and approved by the follow 

ling vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Q.uin, Hein , Steffler , Anderson and tDavis. 

Appro. No. 582 ~'j-~\\ AN ORD INANCE (829) 

APPROPRIATING $3504 .00 IN PATIKENT TO TOM H. ETHERI DGE AND W. L. PRIDGEN 

OF FEE FOR SERVICES IN PURCHASE OF PROPERTY NEEDED FOR THE WE\! HUNICIPAL 

---

" 



.' 

. 
---

~ 
. ,. 

II 

I 

" 

44~) 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COM11ISSIONERS OF HE G:n:TY OF SAN ANTONIO :-

1. That $3504.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 

1941, in payment to Tom H. Etheridge and W. L . Pridgen of fee for services in the purchase of 

property, from Edward Pape and family , needed for the New 1.1unicipal Airport, said property con­

sisting of 292 acres of land at a price of $71,550.00. 

2. PASSED AND AP PROVED this the 26 day of December, A.D. 1941. 

C. K. Q,UIN 

ATTEST : May 0 r 

Jas . Simpson 

Ci ty Clerk 

The following pe t itions were, upon recommendation of Commissioner Anders on, granted; Adopted. 
M~-'( ,'lJ 

Merchant s Delivery & Messenger Service to install one 550 gal. and one thousand 
gal . gasoline and two electric gasoline pumps at Chestnut & East Houston Street. 

tJ\?-'f 3 
Ponce Bros . to install gasol ine pump at 1012 r. Poplar Street. 

The petition of Manuel C. Vidal appealing from the ruling of Taxicab Inspector was read and ref­

erred to City Attorney. 

The f ollowing petitions were read and r eferred to Commissioner Fire and Pol i ce: 

Petition of The Texas Company t o install one 550 gallon underground storage 
tank at 931 East Houston Street . 

Petition of The Texas Company to replace one and install one electric pump at 
~ . R. Davis , 802 Van Ness Street . 

Oommiss i oner Anders on introduced the following ordinance, which was read . tpe first ' time and ' laig 

over: 'JPROVIDTNekJRULES itNB: REGULATIONS LFOR ~HE , BUSINESS OF FID1IGATING WITH POISONOUS OR DANGER-

9US GASES, Fill/rES , VAPORS OR OTHER AGENTS OR MATERIAL AND EX~ID~INAT+NG DISEASE GERMS , HOUSEHOLTI 

INSECTS , VERUIN , RODENTS , OR OTHER HOUSEHOLD PESTS ITH PO 'IDERS , LIQ,UIDS , SPRAYS , POISONOUS BAIr:IS! 

OR OTHER INSECTICIDES; PROVIDING FOR LICENSE ; AND PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF THE 

PROVISIONS ,HEREOF ." 

On mot ion of Commissioner Steffler , duly seconded and carr.:ied, the Meeting ad journed . 

.... 

APPROVED : __ ' -fca--~-~~~~-=--=="-----

I 
J 

I 

.' . 

! 

, 


